TOWN OF OAKVILLE MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2025 - 008

To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Council on March 24, 2025

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Council meeting of March 24, 2025.

19.1 By-law 2025-008

A by-law to amend Sign By-law 2018-153

19.2 By-law 2025-009

A by-law to amend Parking Administrative Penalties By-law 2015-071

19.3 By-law 2025-079

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council

19.4 By-law 2025-066

A By-law to amend Procurement By-law 2017-095, to increase the thresholds in accordance with the limits from the Canadian Free Trade Agreement, to allow a local preference for certain procurements below the applicable thresholds and to increase the ability for the Town to join other buying groups

Date: March 24, 2025

Rob Burton, Mayor